(Form C-101
(Revised 7/1/52)

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL OR RECOMPLETE

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion
begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the sender.
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructiors in Rules and Regula-
tions of the Commission.

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the (Drilling) (Recompletion) of a well to be kncwn as

.................. Yorth : line of Section... @y --wmvvs Torn- Jh- NguAl--, R... 31 - Wa@§ ., NMPM.
(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) BROBMOB. e Pool, ..... San Juem e

If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No..... .

We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: ‘M “].‘.“p.‘
E E/ G g C142¢ Jouss, natural gss method through pay sones, .. ...
The status of plugging bond is.... Pge--1ant --eevered -3y -blariet bond, -

L K J 1 Drilling Contractor wmmniﬁw

We intend to complete this well in the...... m“%nlﬂﬁmm ...........

formation at an approximate depth of.......... mwm feet.

CASING PROGRAM
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Size of Hole Size of Casing Weight per Foot New or Second Hand Depth Sacks Cement

20d os/8¢ 2.8 |  pev 10 _Comented Vo top
___7=7/8 ™ ® 2 . 4160 200 sagke

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

vell wvil® be drilled to s total depth of 4550 feet and shet with about 1500
lﬁmmm%m’o

Sincerely yours, I

Approved................... AT A0 A , 19 £

Except as follows: M OfL 5 GAS
N .
/K ~ ,"'a" c/»’)f Saala /f’ 69/:/4/‘ < By i;(. !{{" o

AN Of‘-" Position..... *m}wm

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Send Communications regarding well to

b L gy £ /j@,,/(/ Name....Agtee.011..... Cas. Camnany ...

( - Coyeto \

e oo aipatior Dol o3 St
THIE oo B _ Tellas, Tewse




Company.......ALTEG. OIL and . GAS: COMPANY . ...
Lease........cc...... Tarner. o Well No... Lo
Sec 2“ » T 31 H.! ............. ’ R...3!3.'...H:Q.’......KAHI.E.‘M‘..“
Location..2310! from the North line and 1450! from
the West line,
San Juan Cc&x_nt.y New Mexico
'''' &
W
8\
/es51— 4
A0\
./
N

Scale—4 inches equal 1 mile.

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes
of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the
same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. . -

Seal: Registéred Professional Charles J. Finklesa
Engineer and Land Surveyor. N. Mex., Reg. No. 1302
Surveyed ............ b !ovember}() .................................................. , 19 52
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December 11, 1952

Nr. R. R. Spwrrier, Secretary

New Mexico 01l Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, Nev Mexico

Dear Mr. Spuwrrier:

There is submitted herewith in quintuplicste, Astec
011 & Gas Compeny's notice of intention to drill a well in the
¥ of Section 2%, Township 31 Borth, Range 11 West, N.M.P.M.,
San Juan Cownty, Nev Mexico, st s loeation 1650 feet from the
west line, and 2310 feet from the north line of Section k.

The sbove location is unorthodox under the present
rules and regulations of the Commission. There 1is attached to
this letter as Exhidbit A, s plst denoting the terrain of the
possible crthodox loestion for drilling in the NWi of the pro-
posed drilling unit. locstion of the well in the MK of Sec-
tion 2% is necessary due to the previous pooling of the lsnds
in the BA of Section 2k, and the drilling of a well therson in
the 8B} to the Neesverde formation prior to the sdoption and
effectiveness of the Blanco Field Spacing Order.

As the sttached plat indicates, a well located 330 feet
(or 530 feet if the 800 foot tolersnce is taken for topograph-
jeal conditioms) from the center of the M of Section 24, wowld
be in an area subject to frequent floods by waste wster, or with-
in the boundaries of the Animas River. Obviously, such location
would inerease drilling snd operstional cost to such an extent
that it would be impractical to drill on the WA of Section 2k.

All of the lands within the W} of Section 24 are pat-
ented and Aztec 011 & Gas Company is the owner and holder of
commercial 04l and gas leases embracing such lands. Moreover,
Aztec Oil & Gas Compeny is the owmer and holder of oil and gas
leases ombracing all of the lands comprising the Ei of Section 2k.
Therefore, all oil snd gas lesses within a redium of 660 feet of
the proposed locstion of & wall in the Wi of Bection R4 are owned
by Aztec 011 & Gas Company.

Ve have also indicsted on the attached plat that an 2, (: '

gy w

morthodoxloutioneouldbendnmefeﬁfmthomrthm!y Fyy e ¢
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west lines of 8ection 24. However, due to the fact that these
lands are cultivated or pastwred, owr lessors have requested that
we apply for the location as proposed sbove in order that drille
ing wvill not interfare with the cultivated or pastured lends.

Based upon the faregoing information, and the Rules
and Regulations of the 01l Congervation Commission, Aztee 0il
& Gas Company respectfully request approval of the proposed m-
orthodox well loestion,without formal hearing ss soon as possible
in order that drilling operstions may be commenced st an early
date.

Yours very truly,
AZTEC OIL & GAS COMPANY

W%O{W\/

QBD ek

enecls,

ce-Mr. Bmery C. Armoldy “*/ éuf“a"
New Mexico 04l Conservation Commiss
Box 697

Aztec, New Mexico
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

December 18, 1952

Axtec Oil and Gas Company
1104 Burt Building-
Dallas, Texas

Attention: Mr. Quillman B. Davis, Aftorney

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge your letter of December 11, 1952
and follows our wire of this date, in reference to your unorthedox
lecation in the W/2 of Section 34, Township 31 North, Range 11
West, NMPM, Saa Juan County, New Mexico, 1650 feet from the
W /line and 2310 feet from the N/line of Section 24.

Under authority granted to me by Rule 104 of the Commi-
ssion, this will constitute yeur permission to produce this well
from the Mesaverde formation as set out in your letter.

A copy of this letter is being sent to our Astec, New
Mexico office in whose distriet the location will be produced.

Very truly yours,

R. R. Spurrier
1h Secretary - Director
cc: _

CCC, Astec

USGS, Farmington
Unorthodox Location file
Well file
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